503555074 11/04/2015

EPAS ID: PAT3601701

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARETH PAUL BELL	11/02/2015
GABRIEL DAMON ENGEL	10/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PURE DEPTH LIMITED
Street Address:	11-15 RAILWAY STREET
City:	NEWMARKET AUCKLAND
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND
Postal Code:	1023

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14192619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: officeaction@mhbpatents.com **Correspondent Name:** MURABITO, HAO & BARNES

Address Line 1: 2 N. MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PURE-0023.WOUSCP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY C. MURABITO
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony C. Murabito/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=PURE-0023WOUSCP1_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=PURE-0023WOUSCP1 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 503555074 REEL: 036961 FRAME: 0896

Attorney Docket No.: PURE-0023.WOUSCP1

Assignment to PURE DEPTH LIMITED

Gareth Paul Bell, Gal	d and valuable consideration, receipt of wh briel Damon Engel	•	G .
1023, New Zealand, an	and transfer unto PURE DEPTH LIMITED and its successors and assigns, the entire right to any and all improvements, including thatent entitled:	ht, title, and inter	est for the United States and all
DISPLAY INTERPOSIN	NG A PHYSICAL OBJECT WITHIN A THR	EE-DIMENSIONA	AL VOLUMETRIC SPACE
	the inventions set forth and described then d of countries foreign thereto which may be		
X Serial No.: 14/19 and described the which may be grad	92619 filed on February 27, 2014 rein, and any and all Letters Patent of the nted thereon or therefor;	t United States a	and the inventions set forth nd of countries foreign thereto
assigns, to execute an whether original, continuous secure to PURE DEPT patent rights therein, in prosecution of interfere	sideration, I/we agree promptly upon requent deliver without further compensation and deliver without further compensation and deliver without further compensation, divisional or reissue, or other paper H LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the the United States and in any country for ence proceedings involving said inventions I the expenses which may be incurred by meaning the limited.	any power of atto ers which may be the inventions deso eign thereto, and and in the adjudi	orney, assignment, application, necessary or desirable fully to cribed in said application and all to cooperate and assist in the cation or reexamination of said
assignment, grant, mor	with PURE DEPTH LIMITED, its success rtgage, license, or other agreement affecting the undersigned, and that full right to continuous the undersigned.	ing the rights and	property herein conveyed has
In witness whereof, I/we	e hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:		
Inventor's Signature:	Garett, Paul Bell	Date:	2nd November 2015
Inventor's Signature:	Gabriel Damon Engel	Date:	

Page 1 of 1 rev. 11/97 epn

PATENT REEL: 036961 FRAME: 0897

Attorney Docket No.: PURE-0023.WOUSCP1

Assignment to PURE DEPTH LIMITED

In consideration of goo	d and valuable consid	eration, receipt of which is h	iereby ackno	owledged, I/we
Gareth Paul Bell, Ga	abriel Damon Engel			
1023, New Zealand, ar all foreign countries, in application for the Unit	nd its successors and a and to any and all imp ed States patent entitle		, and interes ght of priority	st for the United States and / in, to, and under, the
DISPLAT INTERPOS	ING A PHYSICAL OBJ	ECT WITHIN A THREE-DIM	MENSIONAL	. VOLUMETRIC SPACE
filed herewith and	d the inventions set for	th and described therein, ar	nd any and a	all Letters Patent of the
United States ar	nd of countries foreign	thereto which may be grante	ed thereon o	or therefor; or
X Serial No.: 14/1	192619 filed on	February 27, 2014		and the inventions set forth
and described th which may be gra	erein, and any and all anted thereon or theref	Letters Patent of the United or;	d States and	d of countries foreign thereto
assigns, to execute at whether original, conting secure to PURE DEPT patent rights therein, in prosecution of interfere	nd deliver without furt quation, divisional or re 'H LIMITED, its succes n the United States an ence proceedings involed the expenses whi	ther compensation any poversure, or other papers white sors and assigns, the invent of in any country foreign the ving said inventions and in the may be incurred by n	wer of attorn th may be relations described ereto, and to the adjudica	H LIMITED, its successors or ney, assignment, application, necessary or desirable fully to bed in said application and all o cooperate and assist in the ation or reexamination of said nding such cooperation and
assignment, grant, mo	rtgage, license, or oth	er agreement affecting the	rights and p	legal representatives that no property herein conveyed has erein expressed is possessed
In witness whereof, I/w	e hereunto set my/our	hand(s) and seal:		
Inventor's Signature:	Gareth Paul Bell		Date:	
	Carcarr adi Den			
Inventor's Signature:	MM		Date:	Oct 29, 2015
	Gabriel Damon Enge		•••••••	

Page of 1 rev. 11/97 epn

PATENT REEL: 036961 FRAME: 0898